
 

 
 
 
 

Miramichi Kennel Club 
Fri, Sep 24, 2021 to Sun, Sep 26, 2021 

 
 

JUDGING SCHEDULE 

 
 

Noteworthy Farm 
1256 Route 107 
Cross Creek, NB 

 
The venue will be open from Thursday September 16 at noon for setup. 

Please select your set up spot in the assigned areas and bring something to 
mark your spot ( e.g.Pilons)  so that it’s yours for the duration of your stay. 

RV parking spots will be assigned. 
 

Judging commences at 9 am each day. 
Judging for each show will start promptly and will adhere as closely as possible to this schedule.  

Exhibitors and handlers of several dogs must have an alternate handler available so that judging is 
not delayed. Schedule changes will not be made.   

It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside when their classes are called. It is not the 
responsibility of the ring steward to locate dogs. Judges will not wait for any dog delaying a class.  

The show site will be open each day at 7:00 am  
The Show Superintendent will be in complete charge of these Shows. 

 
 

THE  WOODSMOKE CAFÉ will be open daily from 7am-7pm 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Miramichi Kennel Club 

Conformation - Friday, September 24, 2021 

 

 

Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Cheryl Myers-Egerton 
 

9:00 AM 
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0 
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 
7 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-2-1 
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-3-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0 
4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0 
3 Whippet 1-2-0-0 
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0 
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0 
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0 
 
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
Cheryl Myers-Egerton 

 
10:35 AM 

11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-0-1 
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0 
4 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-1 
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-1-0 
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-2 
 1   Altered 0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
Cheryl Myers-Egerton 

 
1:15 PM 

2 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-1 
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 
4 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-2 
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1 
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-5-0-0 

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0 
 
21 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Pierry McLean 

 
3:10 PM 

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0 
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-1 
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0 
 
14 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 05 (Toys) 
Terry Carter 

 
9:30 AM 

2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0 
12 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-8-1-1 
 1   Altered 1-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-3-0-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
3 Griffon (Brussels) 3-0-0-0 
4 Havanese 1-3-0-0 
0 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0 
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-3 
6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 
43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 

Ring 2 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Pierry McLean 
 

12:00 PM 
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-1-0 
2 Boxer 1-0-1-0 
2 Bullmastiff 0-2-0-0 
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Komondor 1-0-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Terry Carter 
 

12:35 PM 
2 Newfoundland 0-1-0-1 
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 
5 Rottweiler 1-0-2-2 
6 Samoyed 1-3-1-1 
2 Siberian Husky 2-0-0-0 
 
16 Dogs 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Sandra K. Orford 

 
1:50 PM 

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1 
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-1 
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-1-0 
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 
27 Retriever (Golden) 7-11-6-3 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 2   Veteran 1-1 
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-1 
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1 
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Dawne Deeley 
 

9:00 AM 
3 Mini American Shepherd 3-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0 
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-1-1-0 
4 Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Miramichi Kennel Club 

Conformation - Friday, September 24, 2021 

 

 

Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

 1   Veteran 1-0 
12 Australian Shepherd 3-5-3-1 
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0 
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

Corrine Walker 
 

1:50 PM 
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1 
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2 
6 Bulldog 2-2-2-0 
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0 
2 German Pinscher 0-0-1-1 
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-0 
 
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Summary 

 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
58 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran 
 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 04 (Terriers) 

21 Dogs 
 
Group 05 (Toys) 

43 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 
 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

55 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered 
 
Total 

256 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran, 2 
Altered 

________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Ring 6  
 

Maritime Group 7 Club 
 

Rally Obedience Trial 
 

Judge: 
Louise Weaver 

 
2:00 PM 

 
 
Excellent A (4) 219-222 
Advanced A (2) 217-218 
Intermediate (4) 212-215 
Novice B (3) 209-211 
Novice A (5) 202-205
  207 
 
Total 16 
 
 
The Rally Obedience Trials will be 
immediately followed by an Obedience 
and Rally Fun Match with Judges Lynne 
Oslach and Deb Desjardines. Entry 
fee:$10. Proceeds to Stanley Food 
Bank.  
  
 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Miramichi Kennel Club 

Conformation - Saturday, September 25, 2021 

 

 

Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 

Diane Fast 
 

2:30 AM 
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 French Bulldog 1-1-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1 
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-2 
6 Bulldog 2-2-2-0 
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0 
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0 
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-0 
 
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Tony Vandendool 

 
9:00 AM 

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-1 
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0 
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-1-0 
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0 
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1 
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Michel Chaloux 
 

1:00 PM 
1 Akita 1-0-0-0 
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0 
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-1-0 
2 Boxer 1-0-1-0 
4 Bullmastiff 0-3-1-0 
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Komondor 1-0-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 
5 Rottweiler 1-0-2-2 
6 Samoyed 1-3-1-1 
2 Siberian Husky 2-0-0-0 
 
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
Dana Garcia 

 
9:40 PM 

2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0 
28 Retriever (Golden) 7-12-7-2 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1   Veteran 1-0 
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-1 
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-2-0 
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 
 
42 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 02 (Hounds) 
Lynn White 

 
9:00 AM 

1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
4 Whippet 1-3-0-0 
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 
 1   Veteran 1-0 
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0 
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0 
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0 
 1   Veteran 1-0 
3 Saluki 1-0-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Terry Carter 
 

9:45 AM 
7 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-2-1 
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-3-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0 
4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0 
 
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
Terry Carter 

 
1:00 PM 

7 Mini American Shepherd 5-2-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-9-0-1 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
3 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-1-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0 
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-1-0 
4 Australian Cattle Dog 1-2-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 1   Veteran 1-0 
12 Australian Shepherd 3-5-3-1 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0 
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0 
5 Collie (Rough) 1-1-2-1 
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-1-0 
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-4-0-0 
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1 
 1   Altered 0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
70 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 
Altered 
 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 3 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
Dawne Deeley 

 
9:00 AM 

2 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-1 
2 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-2-0 
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0 
2 Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0 
4 Parson Russell Terrier 0-2-0-2 
2 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1 
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-6-0-0 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0 
 
25 Dogs 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Miramichi Kennel Club 

Conformation - Saturday, September 25, 2021 

 

 

Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 3 
Group 05 (Toys) 

Dana Garcia 
 

10:15 AM 
2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0 
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-5-1-0 
 1   Altered 1-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-3-0-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
3 Griffon (Brussels) 3-0-0-0 
4 Havanese 1-3-0-0 
0 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0 
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
2 Pug 1-1-0-0 
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2 
6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Summary 

 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
57 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 
 

Group 02 (Hounds) 
33 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran 
 

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
31 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
25 Dogs 
 

Group 05 (Toys) 
38 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 
 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
70 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered 
 

Total 
281 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 2 
Altered 

________________________________ 

 
 
 
 

Ring 6 
Maritime Golden Retriever Club 

 
Obedience & Rally-O 

Obedience Judge: Lynne Oslach 
Rally-O Judge: Allison Capson 

 
9:00 AM 

 
OBEDIENCE Trial 1 

 
Pre Novice (1) 101 
Novice A (1) 102 
Open HB (1) 104 
 
Total 3  

 
Followed BY 

 
OBEDIENCE TRIAL II 

 
Pre Novice (1) 101 
Novice A  (1) 102 
Novice B (1) 103 
 
Total 3 
 
 

Followed By 
 

Rally Trial 1 
 

Rally Master (1) 217 
Rally Excellent A (2) 215, 216 
Rally Advanced B (1) 214 
Intermediate (4) 210-213 
Rally Novice B (5 ) 205-209 
Rally Novice A (4) 200, 201 

203, 204 
Total 17 
 

 
Followed By 

 
Rally Trial 2 

 
Rally Excellent A (2)  215-216 
Rally Advanced B (1)  214  
 
Rally Advanced B (1) 214 
Rally Intermediate (4) 210-213 
Rally Novice B (3) 205-207  
Rally Novice A (4) 200-203 
 
Total 15 
 

Ring 5 

Maritime Golden Retriever Club 
Conformation 

 
 

Puppy & Veteran Sweepstakes 
Judge: Wendy Bennett 

 
1:00 pm 

 
Baby Puppy 4-6   Female-2 
JR Puppy 6-9   Male-2 
SR Puppy 9-12  Female-2 
12-18 Male-1 
12-18 Female-1 
 
Veteran Male 7-9 years – 3 
Veteran Male 9+ years – 1 
Veteran Male 9+ years - 1 

 
 
 

Ring 5 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

Catherine Barlow 
 

1:45 PM 
41 Retriever (Golden) 12-14-9-6 
 1   Exhibition Only 0-1 
 2   Baby Puppy 0-2 
________________________________ 
 

Summary 
 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Total 

41 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 

________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Miramichi Kennel Club 

Conformation - Sunday, September 26, 2021 

 

 

Judging Location:         TBL            TBL/RMP            RMP            RMP/GND            GND     

 

Ring 1 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 

Anik Primeau 
 

9:00 AM 
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1 
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-1 
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 2-1-0-0 
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-1-0 
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0 
25 Retriever (Golden) 6-10-5-4 
 1   Exhibition Only 1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 2   Veteran 1-1 
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-1 
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-2-0 
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0 
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-1-0-0 
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-1 
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 
 
53 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
Anik Primeau 

 
12:15 PM 

1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 French Bulldog 1-1-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-1-1 
4 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-2 
6 Bulldog 2-2-2-0 
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0 
2 German Pinscher 0-0-1-1 
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0 
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0 
 
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 1 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
Linda St.Hilaire 

 
1:35 PM 

6 Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-1-0 
 1   Veteran 1-0 
12 Australian Shepherd 3-5-3-1 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0 

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0 
5 Collie (Rough) 1-1-2-1 
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-1-0 
4 Finnish Lapphund 0-4-0-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 

Dana Garcia 
 

9:00 AM 
1 Akita 1-0-0-0 
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-2-1-0 
2 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-1-0 
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0 
4 Bullmastiff 0-3-1-0 
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Komondor 1-0-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1 
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 
5 Rottweiler 1-0-2-2 
6 Samoyed 1-3-1-1 
2 Siberian Husky 2-0-0-0 
 
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
Dana Garcia 

 
10:30 AM 

2 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-1 
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0 
3 Cairn Terrier 0-2-1-0 
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0 
5 Parson Russell Terrier 0-3-0-2 
2 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-1 
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-6-0-0 
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-0-0 
 
24 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
Corrine Walker 

 
1:30 PM 

4 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-2 
 1   Altered 0-1 

 2   Baby Puppy 2-0 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Tony Vandendool 
 

1:50 PM 
7 Mini American Shepherd 5-2-0-0 
 2   Baby Puppy 1-1 
14 Shetland Sheepdog 4-8-0-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0 
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-1-0 
 
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 3 

Group 05 (Toys) 
Catherine Barlow 

 
9:00 AM 

0 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1 
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0 
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0 
2 Pug 1-1-0-0 
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-2-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
2 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-2 
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-1-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 05 (Toys) 
Sandra K. Orford 

 
9:45 AM 

2 Affenpinscher 1-1-0-0 
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-5-1-1 
 1   Altered 1-0 
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-3-0-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0 
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0 
3 Griffon (Brussels) 3-0-0-0 
4 Havanese 1-3-0-0 
 
22 Dogs, 1 Altered 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Miramichi Kennel Club 

Conformation - Sunday, September 26, 2021 
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Ring 3 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Diane Fast 
 

1:00 PM 
4 Whippet 1-3-0-0 
1 Afghan Hound 0-1-0-0 
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0 
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0 
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0 
 1   Veteran 1-0 
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
________________________________ 
 

Ring 3 
Group 02 (Hounds) 

Dana Garcia 
 

1:35 PM 
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
7 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-2-1 
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-0 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
6 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-3-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0 
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0 
4 Basset Hound 1-1-2-0 
 
22 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 

 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 

 
Summary 

 
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 
53 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran 
 

Group 02 (Hounds) 
32 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 
 

Group 03 (Working Dogs) 
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

Group 04 (Terriers) 
24 Dogs 
 

Group 05 (Toys) 
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered 
 

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
71 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered 
 

Total 

272 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 2 

Altered 

________________________________ 

 
 
 

Ring 5 
Maritime Group 7 Club 
Conformation Specialty 

 
9:00 am 

Juvenile Sweeps 
Judge: Paul Boyd 

 
Jr Puppy 6-9 Male- 4 
Jr Puppy 6-9 Female 4 
Sr Puppy 6-9 Female  4 
12-18 Months Male-1  
12-18 Months Female-1 
 
Total 14 
 

Veteran Sweeps 
 

7-9 years Male-1 
 
 
 

Ring 5 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Michel Chaloux 
 

10:00 AM 
6 Australian Cattle Dog 1-4-1-0 
9 Australian Shepherd 3-2-1-3 
 1   Altered 0-1 
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0 
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0 
2 Collie (Rough) 0-0-1-1 
4 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-1-0 
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-2-0-0 
________________________________ 

Ring 5 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Tony Vandendool 
 

11:10 AM 
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-0-2 
 3   Baby Puppy 2-1 
 1   Altered 0-1 
 
 

Ring 5 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 

Michel Chaloux 
 

11:30 AM 
7 Mini American Shepherd 5-2-0-0 

 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
13 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-1-2 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
3 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-1-0 
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-3-0-0 
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-1-0 
 
 
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 
61 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered 
 
Total 

61 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered 

________________________________ 

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

 
 

Maritime Group 7 Club Obedience & 
Rally-O Trials 

 
Ring 6 

Obedience  
Judge:Paul Oslach 

 
9:00 AM( 

 
Pre-Novice ( 2) 100-101 
Novice A ( 2)  102-103 
Novice B (4)  104-107 
Veteran’s (1) 109 
 
Total (9) 
 

Followed by: 
 

Rally Obedience  
Judge:Paul Oslach 

 
Rally Master (2) 223-224 
Rally Excellent B (1)  223 
Rally Excellent A (3) 219, 
  221,222 
Rally Advanced A (2)  217-218 
Rally Intermediate (4)  212-214 
  216 
Novice B (4) 208-211 
Novice A  (6) 200,201 
  203,204 
  206-207 
 
Team Novice (1) 


